Palm Desert City Council, Successor Agency to the Palm Desert Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority, and Board of Library Trustees

Regular Meeting Minutes

July 18, 2024, 3:00 p.m.

Present: Mayor Karina Quintanilla, Mayor Pro Tem Jan Harnik,

Councilmember Kathleen Kelly, Councilmember Evan Trubee

Absent: Councilmember Gina Nestande

1. CALL TO ORDER

A Special Meeting of the Palm Desert City Council was called to order by Mayor Quintanilla on Thursday, July 18, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California.

2. ROLL CALL

3. ACTION CALENDAR

3.a ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION NO. 2024-057 AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF A SPECIAL TAX IN COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2005-1 (UNIVERSITY PARK) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

Motion by: Councilmember Kelly **Seconded by:** Mayor Pro Tem Harnik

Adopt Resolution No. 2024-057 entitled "RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF A SPECIAL TAX IN COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2005-1 (UNIVERSITY PARK) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25."

Motion Carried (4 to 0)

3.b ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION NO. 2024-058 AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF A SPECIAL TAX IN COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2021-1 (UNIVERSITY PARK) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

Motion by: Mayor Pro Tem Harnik **Seconded by:** Councilmember Trubee

Adopt a Resolution No. 2024-058 entitled "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF A SPECIAL TAX IN COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2021-1 (UNIVERSITY PARK) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25."

Motion Carried (4 to 0)

Palm Desert City Council Special Meeting Minutes July 18, 2024

4. ADJOURNMENT

The City Council adjourned at 3:03 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Níamh M. Ortega, CMC Assistant City Clerk/Assistant Secretary

Anthony J. Mejia, MMC City Clerk/Secretary